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CONCENTRATIONS
Complete 6 concentration courses, see concentration sheet for details 18
Total Concentration Credits 18

ARTS 2600 Introduction to Arts Administration 
ARTS 3020 Women in the Arts 

Total General Education Credits

Frequency Key: F-Every Fall; W-Every Winter; FO - Odd Year Fall; FE - Even Year 

Fall; WO - Odd Year Winter; WE - Even Year Winter                        

GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS MAJOR
Area/Course Credits Frequency Course Credits Frequency
Written Composition ARTS 1200 Introduction to Drawing 3 FW
6 credits at or above COMP 1500 ARTS 1700 Fundamentals of Color 3 FW

Mathematics ARTS 2800 Three-Dimensional Design 3 W

3 ARTS 1800 Two-Dimensional Design 3 FWOpen Written Composition                

6 credits at or above MATH 1040 ARTS 3200 Digital Photographic Design 3 FO

Open Written Composition               3 ARTS 2200 Digital Photography 3 FW

Open Mathematics                 3 ARTS 3850 Art History II 3 FO
Open Mathematics                 3 ARTS 3800 Art History I 3 FE

W
6 credits in HIST, ARTS, PHIL, HUMN, LITR, THEA, 

FILM, MUSC, DANC, WRIT, foreign language
Total Major Credits 25

satisfied by Major 3 MAJOR ELECTIVES
satisfied by Major 3 Course Credits

Arts and Humanities ARTS 4995 Senior Project 1

Select 3 credits from the following:
6 credits in PSYC, SOCL, ANTH, ECN, COMM, GEOG, 

GEST, INST, POLS
3 FO
3 WE

Open Science 3

Frequency

Open Social and Behavioral Sciences 3 ARTS 4950 Internship in the Arts 

COLLEGE OF ARTS, HUMANITIES, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES

Complete 50 elective credits 50

Open Science 3

ARTS 3040 Museum Studies and Gallery Practices 3 F

Bachelor of Arts - Art

DEGREE CURRICULUM SHEET | 2015-2016 CATALOG 

Science Total Major Elective Credits 3
3 FW

Open Social and Behavioral Sciences 3

Social and Behavioral Sciences

TOTAL CREDITS:  120

OPEN ELECTIVES

30

NOTE: The Bachelor of Arts degree requires at least 24 credits of coursework from the 

following disciplines:  ARTS, DANC, FILM, HIST, HUMN, LITR, MUSC, PHIL, and 

THEA, as well as an intermediate degree of competency in a foreign language (generally, 

a minimum of 6 credits or another demonstration of competency).

Total Open Electives Credits 50

6 credits in BIOL, MBIO, CHEM, SCIE, ENVS, PHYS
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COLLEGE OF ARTS, HUMANITIES, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES

CONCENTRATION SHEET | 2015-2016 CATALOG 

Bachelor of Arts - Art

There are 2 concentrations available; choose one of the following:

Graphic Design

Credits Frequency

Studio Art

Course Course Credits Frequency

F

ARTS 2450 Graphic Design II 3 W ARTS 2100 Painting I 3 W

ARTS 4500 Professional Print Design

ARTS 3100 Painting II 3 FO

ARTS 3650 Typography

ARTS 2410 Graphic Design I 3 FW ARTS 1250 Life Drawing 3

3 WE

ARTS 4250 Multimedia & Web Design 3 WO

ARTS 3450 Graphic Design III

ARTS 3500 Sculpture I 3 WO3 F

3 FE

ARTS 3550 Ceramics I 3

Total Graphic Design Concentration Credits 18 Total Studio Art Concentration Credits 18

FE

ARTS 3700 Methods and Materials 3 WE

Frequency Key: F-Every Fall; W-Every Winter; FO - Odd Year Fall; FE - Even Year Fall; WO - Odd Year Winter; WE - Even Year Winter                        

last modified 8.2015



ARTS 3800 Art History I

Credits Course

COLLEGE OF ARTS, HUMANITIES, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES

SAMPLE FOUR YEAR CURRICULUM | 2015-2016 CATALOG 

Bachelor of Arts - Art: Graphic Design Concentration

Freshman Year

Fall Winter

CreditsCourse

Open Written Composition                                3 Open Written Composition                                3

Open Mathematics                                  3 Open Mathematics                                  3

ARTS 1200 Introduction to Drawing                 3 ARTS 1700 Fundamentals of Color 3

Open Elective 3 ARTS 2800 Three-Dimensional Design 3

Open Elective 3 Open Elective 3

Total Credits 15 Total Credits 15

Sophomore Year

Fall Winter

Course Credits Course Credits

Open Social and Behavioral Sciences                 3 Open Social and Behavioral Sciences                 3

Open Science                 3 Open Science                 3

ARTS 1800 Two-Dimensional Design 3

ARTS 2450 Graphic Design II                 

3

ARTS 2410 Graphic Design I                 3 3

Open Elective 3 Open Elective 3

Total Credits 15 Total Credits 15

Junior Year

Fall Winter

Course Credits Course Credits

ARTS 3650 Typography                 

3

ARTS 2200 Digital Photography                 

3

3

ARTS 4250 Multimedia & Web Design                 

3

Open Elective 3

Total Credits

Open Elective

Course

Open Elective 3 Open Elective 3

Open Elective 3

Total Credits 15

Senior Year

Fall Winter

ARTS 4500 Professional Print Design                 

Course Credits

ARTS 3200 Digital Photographic Design                 

3

ARTS 3450 Graphic Design III                 

3

3 Open ElectiveARTS 3850 Art History II

15

Major Elective

3 Open Elective 2

3

3

3 ARTS 4995 Senior Project 1

Credits

3 Open Elective

Total Credits 15 Total Credits 15

Open Elective 3

Open Elective

Open Elective 3 Open Elective 3

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

NOTE: The Bachelor of Arts degree requires at least 24 credits of coursework from the following disciplines:  ARTS, DANC, FILM, HIST, HUMN, 

LITR, MUSC, PHIL, and THEA, as well as an intermediate degree of competency in a foreign language (generally, a minimum of 6 credits or another 

demonstration of competency).                        

                        

TOTAL CREDITS:  120

last modified 8.2015



3

3

ARTS 4995 Senior Project 1

Open Elective 2

Open Elective 3

Open Elective 3

COLLEGE OF ARTS, HUMANITIES, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES

SAMPLE FOUR YEAR CURRICULUM | 2015-2016 CATALOG 

Bachelor of Arts - Art: Studio Art Concentration

Freshman Year

Fall Winter

Course Credits Course Credits

Open Written Composition                               3 Open Written Composition                               3

Open Mathematics                                3 Open Mathematics                                  3

ARTS 1200 Introduction to Drawing                 3 ARTS 1800 Two-Dimensional Design 3

Open Elective 3 Open Elective 3

Open Elective 3 Open Elective 3

Total Credits 15 Total Credits 15

Sophomore Year

Fall Winter

Course Credits Course Credits

Open Social and Behavioral Sciences                 3 Open Social and Behavioral Sciences                 3

Open Science                 3 Open Science                 3

ARTS 1250 Life Drawing 3 ARTS 2100 Painting I                 

ARTS 2200 Digital Photography                 

3

ARTS 1700 Fundamentals of Color 3

ARTS 2800 Three-Dimensional Design

3

Open Elective 3 Open Elective 3

Total Credits 15 Total Credits 15

Junior Year

Fall Winter

Course Credits Course Credits

ARTS 3550 Ceramics I                 

3 3

ARTS 3850 Art History II

3

ARTS 3500 Sculpture I                 

3Major Elective

3 Open Elective 3

Open Elective 3 Open Elective 3

Credits

Open Elective 3 Open Elective 3

Total Credits 15 Total Credits 15

ARTS 3700 Methods and Materials                 

ARTS 3200 Digital Photographic Design                 

3ARTS 3800 Art History I

Senior Year

Fall Winter

Course Credits Course

Open Elective 3

Open Elective 3

ARTS 3100 Painting II                 

3

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

NOTE: The Bachelor of Arts degree requires at least 24 credits of coursework from the following disciplines:  ARTS, DANC, FILM, HIST, HUMN, 

LITR, MUSC, PHIL, and THEA, as well as an intermediate degree of competency in a foreign language (generally, a minimum of 6 credits or another 

demonstration of competency).                        

                        

Open Elective

TOTAL CREDITS:  120

Total Credits 15 Total Credits

3

15

last modified 8.2015
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